## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					R-C	
		345128	B. WING	<del></del>	08/07/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACCORDI	US HEALTH AT STATES\	/II.I.E		520 VALLEY STREET		
ACCORDI	US REALIR AI SIAIES	/ILLE		STATESVILLE, NC 28677		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	(X5) E COMPLETION	
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI.  DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00		
		s conducted on 8/7/19 and substantial compliance				
	effective 08/07/19.					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 922999

	OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			"A" FORM
STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE		PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY
	TH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM		A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:
FOR SNFs AND	) NFs	345128	B. WING	8/7/2019
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, 0	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
ACCORDIU	US HEALTH AT STATESVILLE	520 VALLEY ST STATESVILLE,		
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC	MES		
F 658	Services Provided Meet Professional Star CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i)  §483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the (i) Meet professional standards of quality This REQUIREMENT is not met as evid Based on observations, record review, res facility failed to prevent a significant medinsulin that was intended for another resid significant medication error.  The findings included:  Resident #1 was initially admitted to the following of the care plan read, Following the decreption of the care plan read, Following the doctor, and observe/documnly hypoglycemia.  Review of a physician order for Resident daily for diabetes.  Review of the quarterly Minimum Data Solution in the care plan required extensive assistance work Resident #1 received 7 days of insulin injung Review of a nurses note dated 07/31/19 at (long acting insulin) in error. It was intended to the review of the practitioner (NP) was notified and order gevaluation. Resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required extensive assistance was resident #1 remained alert and required exte	facility, as outlined by lenced by: ident, staff, Nurse Pradication error when Redent. This affected 1 of serious and updated 08/09/16 and serious ment/report any signs of the total dated 06/08/19 stated the total dated 06/08/19 stated the total dated of the resident in given to send Resident doriented x 3 and her erbalized understanding the dated to the total dated of the resident in given to send Resident doriented x 3 and her erbalized understanding the stated, send to ER for Summary dated 08/06/19	ctitioner, and Medical Doctor interview the sident #1 was given 70 units of a long actiff 3 (Resident #1) resident investigated for display the doctor of the facility of the same of the facility of the faci	ng n h rely
	(intravenous fluids IVF) and initially mor	nitored in the intensive	care unit with every hour blood glucose	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

CENTERS FO	OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			"A" FORM					
STATEMENT O	F ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY					
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:					
FOR SNFs AND	) NFs	345128	B. WING	8/7/2019					
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, (	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT STATESVILLE		520 VALLEY STI STATESVILLE, I							
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE	CIES							
F 658	Continued From Page 1								
	overnight and remained stable. Resident	checks. Resident #1's glucose remained stable and the IVFs were discontinued. Blood glucose was monitored overnight and remained stable. Resident #1 can resume her normal insulin regimen at discharge.							
	resting in bed with her eyes open and wa hospital because the facility had given he	An observation and interview were conducted with Resident #1 on 08/06/19 at 8:47 AM. Resident #1 was resting in bed with her eyes open and was alert and verbal. She stated that she had just returned from the hospital because the facility had given her the wrong medication, but she could not recall which medication it was. Resident #1 stated she felt fine, but they went ahead and sent her to the hospital, and she had just returned.							
	really busy night as she was the desk nur needed several things throughout the shif that it was time for the resident in 218 to medication cart and dialed the prescribed and walked in and spoke to Resident #1. Resident #1 in room 216 and as she exite else and she stated I just came out of her Resident #1 the wrong insulin. Nurse #1 and she called the NP and the Director of went to Resident #1 and spoke to her and to be evaluated. Nurse #1 stated that follow	An interview was conducted with Nurse #1 on 08/06/19 at 12:11 PM. Nurse #1 stated that 07/31/19 was a really busy night as she was the desk nurse and was overseeing 2 medication aides and Resident #1 had needed several things throughout the shift and she had been in and out of her room all night. Nurse #1 state that it was time for the resident in 218 to have her evening insulin and so she took the insulin pen out of the medication cart and dialed the prescribed 70 units and walked down the hallway to Resident #1's room (216) and walked in and spoke to Resident #1. After a brief conversation she administered the 70 units of Tresiba to Resident #1 in room 216 and as she exited the room someone stated to her that Resident #1 needed something else and she stated I just came out of her room. Nurse #1 state that at that moment she realized she had given Resident #1 the wrong insulin. Nurse #1 stated that she checked her blood sugar and at that time it was 279 and she called the NP and the Director of Nursing and called Resident #1's family. Nurse #1 stated that she went to Resident #1 and spoke to her and apologized for the error and explained that she was going to the ER to be evaluated. Nurse #1 stated that following the incident she completed the nurses note and the medication error report but had not been provided any in-service or education on medication administration following the medication error.							
	An interview was conducted with the NP on 08/06/19 at 4:13 PM. The NP stated that on 07/31/19 Nurse #1 called her and stated she had given Resident #1 70 units of Tresiba that was intended for the resident in room 218. The NP stated she asked Nurse #1 what other insulin's Resident #1 was prescribed, and it appeared that she was prescribed Basaglar insulin in the morning and then was given 70 units of Tresiba that evening in error. The NP stated that she was very concerned and instructed Nurse #1 to go ahead and send Resident #1 to the ER so she could be monitored more closely. She also stated she instructed Nurse #1 to notify the DON of the error. The NP stated that Resident #1 was a diabetic and was prescribed a different long acting insulin and thankfully she did not have any negative outcome from the medication error.								
	An interview was conducted with the Medial Doctor (MD) on 08/07/19 at 8:40 AM. The MD stated that he was aware of the medication error that occurred on 07/31/19 with Resident #1. He stated that he over saw her care in the intensive care unit as well. The MD stated that they contacted poison control and they recommended admitting Resident #1 and monitoring blood glucose every hour for 24 hours then decreasing it to every 2-4 hours. He indicated that they followed the recommendations of the poison control center and during her hospital stay her blood sugar did not drop and she was able to maintain a good control. The MD stated the medication error was a significant medication error that certainly could have had negative effects on Resident #1. He added that they caught the error and began treatment quickly and Resident #1 had no								

negative or lasting effects from the medication error that he was aware of.

CENTERS F	OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			A FURN
STATEMENT (	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:
FOR SNFs AND NFs				COM ELTE.
		345128	B. WING	8/7/2019
NAME OF DRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, O	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	l
NAME OF TRO	OVIDER OR SOLI EIER	520 VALLEY STI		
ACCORDIU	US HEALTH AT STATESVILLE	STATESVILLE, 1		
ID				
PREFIX	CUMA DV CTATEMENT OF DEFICIENT	CIEC		
TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE	LIES		
F 658	Continued From Page 2			
1 000				
	had checked on Resident #1 and called the told Nurse #1 that she had to be careful we resident. The DON stated that she expect rights of medication administration that it right time, the right route, and the right described An interview was conducted with the Ad she expected the nursing staff to administ included: the right resident, the right medical the right resident, the right medical the right resident.	and given Resident #1 the NP and she was being when administering medical the nursing staff to a neclude the right resident occumentation.  The matter of the right resident occumentation of the right dose, that she had provided of the nursing the staff of the right dose, that she had provided of the nursing the staff of the nursing the nursing the staff of the nursing t	8 PM. The DON stated that on 07/31/19 e wrong insulin. Nurse #1 indicated that she g sent to the ER. The DON stated that she lication to make sure it was given to the rigid insister medications to resident using the theorem of the right medication, the right dose, the entire at 12:10 PM. The Administrator stated that the right of medication administration that the right time, the right route, and the right education to the Nurse #1 on 08/06/19 in the	ght e 6 at

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345128	B. WING _		C 08/07/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT STATESVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 520 VALLEY STREET STATESVILLE, NC 28677	1 00/07/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS  A complaint investiga follow up was comple	, 			VI IVALE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
NH0176		B. WING	<del></del>	R-C <b>08/07/2019</b>			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT STATES	VII I F		7				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
L 000 INITIAL COMMENTS		L 000					
An on-site revisit was	CCORDIUS HEALTH AT STATESVILLE  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  L 000  INITIAL COMMENTS  An on-site revisit was conducted on 8/7/19 and the facility is back into substantial compliance						

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/21/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345128	B. WING			R-C		
NAME OF D		343126	D. WING _	CTDE	TANDRESS SITV STATE ZIR SORE	08/	/07/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ACCORDI	US HEALTH AT STATES	SVILLE		520 VALLEY STREET				
			<u>_</u>	STATESVILLE, NC 28677				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 000}	INITIAL COMMENT	S	{F 00	00}				
		as conducted on 8/7/19 and to substantial compliance						

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE